

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22720-22721/2004

(From the judgements and orders dated 27/04/2004 and 27/08/2004 in SA No.7/1994 and RA No.137/2004

of the HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SMT.KAMLESH PUNDIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, learned counsel, who appears on
caveat,

accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter af
fidavit by the
first respondent.

Pending further orders, status quo in relation to the possession
over the property in question shall be maintained.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master