

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22720-22721/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 and 27.8.2004 in SA No. 7/1994 & RA No. 137/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

SMT.KAMLESH PUNDIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for

interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending appeal, Status-quo to continue.

rdwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

r

Court Master

Court Maste