

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9-10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3754-3755 OF 2005

SMT.KAMLESH PUNDIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.2:

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent No.1:

In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is already an order of status quo. The

interlocutory

applications are unnecessary. They are disposed of accordingly.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master